SGM6039
1.85V to 5.5V, 600mA, 245nA IQ,
Small Size Buck Converter
SG Micro Corp
NOVEMBER 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM6039 family is a low-voltage, efficient and

NOVEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM6039A-1.8 WLCSP-0.8×1.05-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039A-1.8XG/TR XXXX
0OR Tape and Reel, 4500
SGM6039A-1.9 (1) WLCSP-0.8×1.05-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039A-1.9XG/TR XXXX
1GP Tape and Reel, 4500
SGM6039A-3.0 (1) WLCSP-0.8×1.05-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039A-3.0XG/TR XXXX
1GQ Tape and Reel, 4500
SGM6039B WLCSP-0.8×1.05-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039BXG/TR XXXX
0OS Tape and Reel, 4500
SGM6039C WLCSP-0.8×1.05-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039CXG/TR XXXX
0OT Tape and Reel, 4500
SGM6039D-1.8 SOT-563-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039D-1.8XKB6G/TR 0LXX Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6039D-1.9 (1) SOT-563-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039D-1.9XKB6G/TR 0MXX Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6039D-3.0 (1) SOT-563-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039D-3.0XKB6G/TR 0NXX Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6039E SOT-563-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039EXKB6G/TR 0PXX Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6039F SOT-563-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6039FXKB6G/TR 0QXX Tape and Reel, 5000
NOTE: 1. Please contact SG Micro Corp for fixed VOUT.
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
WLCSP-0.8×1.05-6B SOT-563-6
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XX X
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YY X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE OPTIONS
Device Fixed VOUT (V) Selectable Output Voltages Typical fSW
(MHz)
Typical Soft-Start
Time (ms) Inductor (µH)
SGM6039A/D 1.8V, 1.9V, 3.0V
(VSET = GND) 0.4V to 0.8V in 25mV steps 1.3 0.4 1
SGM6039B/E 1.8V
(VSET = GND) 0.8V to 1.8V in 50mV steps 1.3 0.7 1
SGM6039C/F 3.6V
(VSET = GND) 1.8V to 3.6V in 100mV steps 1.3 1.2 1
1.85V to 5.5V, 600mA, 245nA IQ,
SGM6039 Small Size Buck Converter
 3
NOVEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS